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B CB CB CB
human ATGTTCGAACCCAATTCACCCCGGAGGGGAGGGGCCAGATACCAGTGGCCTGAAGGCGCCCAGGTCAGCTCCGCCGAAGGCGCCGCCAAGGAAGAGCCCAAGAGGAGATCGGCGCGGTTGTCAGCTAAACCTCCT
chimp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTCAGCTCCGCCGAAGGCGCCGCCAAGGAAGAGCCCAAGAGGAGATCGGCGCGGTTGTCAGCTAAACCTCCT
baboon ATGTTCGAACCCAATTCACCCCAGAGGGGAGGGGCCAGATGCCAGTGGCCTGAAGGCGCCCAGGTCAGCTCCGCCGAAGGGGCCGCCAAGGAAGAGCCCAAGAGGAGATCGGCGCGGTTGTCAGCTAAACCTCCT
macaque ATGTTCGAACCCAATTCACCCCAGAGGGGAGGGGCCAGATGCCAGTGGCCTGAAGGCGCCCAGGTCAGCTCCGCCGAAGGGGCCGCCAAGGAAGAGCCCAAGAGGAGATCGGCGCGGTTGTCAGCTAAACCTCCT
marmoset ATGTTCGAACACATTTCACCC- - - CGTGGAGGGGCCAGATGCCAGTGGCCTGAGAGCGCCCAGGTCAGTTCCGCCGAAGGGGCCGCCAAGGAAGAGCCCAAGAGGAGATCCGCGCGGTTGTCAGCGAAACCTCCT
galago ATGTCCGAACTCAATTCACCCCAGCGGGAGGGGCCCCCATGCTTGTGGCCTGGGCGCGCCCAGGTCAGCTCTGCCGAAGGTGCGGGGAAGGAAGAGCCCAAGAGGAGGTCGGCGCGGTTGTCAGCTAAACCTCCT
rat ATTCCCGAACCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGGGTC- - - - - - GAGTGGACTCCGCGGGCCCTGGTTAGC- - - GCAGATGGAGCGGCGAAGGCGGAGCCCAAGCGCCGCTCCGCGAGGCTGTCGGCCAAGCCCCCT
mouse ACTGCTGAACCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGGGTC- - - CGCGGGTGGACTCCGCGGGCCCTGGTTAGC- - - GCGGATGGAGCCGCCAAGGCGGAGCCCAAGCGCCGCTCCGCGAGGCTGTCGGCCAAGCCCCCT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCCCTACAGAGAAGGGACTCAACCTCGGGGTCCTGGCGCGACCAGGTCAGCTCCGCCGAGGGGGCGGCGAAGGAGGAGCCCAAGAGGAGGTCGGCGAGGTTGTCAGCTAAACCGCCT
dog ACGTCGCGCCGCAGCTCACCCCAGAGGGGCCGGGGCCGGGTCCCGGAGGCC- - - - - - GCCCAGGTCAGCTCGGCCGAGGGCGCGGCCAAGGAGGAGCCCAAGAGGAGGTCGGCGAGGTTGTCCGCTAAACCTCCC
rfbat ACGTTCCATCGCAAGTCACCC- - - AACGGAGGGACT- - - TCCTTGAGGACAGGAAACGCCCACGTCAGCTCCGCCGAGGGGGCAGCGAAGGAGGAGCCCAAGAGGAGGTCGGCGAGGTTGTCAGCTAAACCTCCT
armadillo ATGCCCCAGCCCAATTCACCC- - - - - - GAACGACCCCGGCACAAGTCGCCAAGGCGCGCCCAGGTCAGCTCGGCCGAAGCGACGGGGAAGGAGGAGCCCAAGAGGAGGTCGGCGAGGCTATCCGCCAAACCCCCT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTCAGCTCGGCCGAAGGGGCGGTGAAGGAGGAGCCGAAGAGGAGATCGGCCAGATTGTCAGCGAAACCCCCT
monodelphis GCGTTCAGGCTTCGTCCTCACCAG- - - GAGGGAAGC- - - AACATCAGGCCTAGC- - - TCCCAGTCCCGTTTAATGGAGGAAACGGCCCGCGAGCATCCCAAGTGTACTTCTCCGCTG- - - - - - GCTGATCGGTCC
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCCAACTCCGCCGAGGGGGAAGTCAAGGAGGAGCCCAAGAGGAGGTCGGCCAGGTTGTCAGCCAAACCTCCC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCGAAGAGGAGATCGGCGCGGCTGTCCGCCAAACCTCCT
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCCAAGAGACGGTCTGAGAGACTTCAGGGTAAACCCACG.
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CB
human GCAAAAGTGGAAGCGAAGCCGAAAAAGGCAGCAGCGAAGGATAAATCTTCAGACAAAAAAGTGCAAACAAAAGGGAAAAGGGGAGCAAAGGGAAAACAGGCCGAAGTGGCTAACCAAGAAACTAAAGAAGACTTA
chimp GCAAAAGTGGAAGCGAAGCCGAAAAAGGCAGCAGCGAAGGATAAATCTTCAGACAAAAAAGTGCAAACAAAAGGGAAAAGGGGAGCAAAGGGAAAACAGGCCGAAGTGGCTAACCAAGAAACTAAAGAAGATTTA
baboon GCCAAAGTGGAAGCGAAGCCGAAAAAGGCAGCAGCGAAGGATAAATCTTCAGACAAAAAAGTGCAAACAAAAGGGAAAAGGGGAGCAAAGGGAAAACAGGCCGAAGTGGCTAACCAAGAAACTAAAGAAGATTTA
macaque GCCAAAGTGGAAGCGAAGCCGAAAAAGGCAGCAGCGAAGGATAAATCTTCAGACAAAAAAGTGCAAACAAAAGGGAAAAGGGGAGCAAAGGGAAAACAGGCCGAAGTGGCTAACCAAGAAACTAAAGAAGATTTA
marmoset GCAAAAGTGGAAGCGAAGCCGAAAAAGGCAGCAGCGAAGGATAAATCTTCAGACAAAAAAGTGCAAACAAAAGGGAAAAGGGGAGCAAAGGGAAAACAGGCTGAAGTGGCT- - - - - - GAAACTAAAGAAGATTTA
galago GCGAAAGTGGAAACGAAGCCAAAAAAGGCAGCAGCAAGGGATAAATCTTCAGACAAAAAAGTGCAACCGAAAGGGAAAAGAGGAGCAAAGGGAAAGCAGGCTGAAGTGGCCAACCAAGAAACTAAAGAAGATTTA
rat GCCAAGGTGGACGCGAAACCGAAAAAGGCCGCGGGAAAGGATAAAGCATCAGACAAAAAAGCACAGATAAAAGGGAAGAGGGGAGCGAAGGGCAAACAGGCTGAAGTGGCTGACCAGCAAACTACA- - - GATCTG
mouse GCCAAGGTGGACGCGAAGCCGAAAAAGGCCGCGGGAAAGGATAAAGCATCAGACAAAAAAGTGCAGATAAAAGGGAAGAGGGGAGCGAAGGGCAAACAGGCTGACGTGGCTGACCAGCAAACCACA- - - GAGCTG
cow GCAAAAGTGGAAACGAAGCCAAAAAAGGCGGCGGGAAAGGATAAATCTTCAGACAAAAAAGTGCAAACAAAAGGGAAAAGAGGAGCAAAGGGAAAACAGGCGGAAGTGGCCAACCAGGAGACTAAAGAAGACTTA
dog GCAAAAGTGGAAACGAAGCCAAAAAAGGCGGCGGGAAAGGATAAATCTTCAGACAAAAAAGTGCAAACAAAGGGGAAAAGGGGAGCAAAGGGAAAACAGGCTGAAGTGGCTAACCAAGAAACGAAAGAAGACTTA
rfbat GCAAAAGTGGAAACGAAGCCCAAAAAGGCGTCAGGAAAGGAGAAATCTGCAGACAAAAAAGTGCAAACAAAAGGGAAAAGGGGAGCAAAGGGAAAGCAGGCCGAAGTGGCCAACCAAGAAACTAAAGAAGATTTA
armadillo GTGAAAGTGGAAGCGAAGCCAAAAAAGGCAGCGGGAAAGGATAAACCTTCAGACAAAAAAGTGCAACCAAAAGGAAAAAGGGGAGCAAAGGGAAAACAAGCTGAAGTGGCTAACCAAGAAACTAAAGAAGATTTA
tenrec GCAAAAGTGGAGACGAAGCCAAAAAAGGCACCAGGAAAGGATACATCTGCGGACAAAACGGTCCAG- - - AAAGGGAAAAGGGGAGCAACGGGAAAACAGGCTGAAGTCGCTAGC- - - - - - AGAACGAAAGGT- - -
monodelphis GCCTCGGTGGGGCTGAAGTTTGGAGTGCGAGCAGGAATCGATAAATCAGAGGACAAAAAAGTTCACACAAAAGGAAAGAAAGGAGCAAAAGGAAAGCCAGCAGAAGTGACTAACCAAGAAAATAAAGAAGACGTG
platypus GCAAAACCTGAACCTAAGCCCAAAAAGGCAGCGGCAAAGGATAAATCTGAGGACAAAAAGGTTCAAACTAAAGGAAAAAAGGGAGCAAAAGGAAAACAAGCTGAGGTGGCAAACCTAGAAACTAAAGAAGATTTG
chicken GACAAAGCGGAGCCTAAAGCTAAGGCGTTGGCGGCTAAGGATAAATCTGAGAACAAGAAAGCTCAATCAAAGGGGAAAAAGGGGCCTAAAGGAAAACAGACTGAAGAGACAAACCAAGAGATAAAGGACAACTTG
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGCACCTCC- - - GCC- - - GAAGGTAAAAGAGGTGGCAAAGGCCAAGCCAGAGGAAGAGAAGAAGGA- - - - - - GGCCAA- - - ACGAAGGATGAAAGT
zebrafish CCAAAGTCTGAGCCCAAGCCA- - - - - - GTAAATGAAAGGAGCACCTGCACGAGGAAAGAAGGCCAAGGATGTAGAAAAGGCCAAACCAGAAGAGAAGAAAGAGGACGCAAAGCCAGA- - - GCCGAGGAGAAAACT.
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CB C
human CCTGCGGAAAACGGGGAAACGAAGACTGAGGAGAGTCCAGCCTCTGATGAAGCAGGAGAGAAAGAAGCCAAGTCTGAT
chimp CCTGCGGAAAACGGGGAAACGAAGACTGAGGAGAGTCCAGCCTCTGATGAAGCAGGAGAGAAAGAAGCCAAGTCTGAT
baboon CCTGCAGAAAACGGGGAAACGAAAACTGAGGAGAGTCCAGCCTCTGATGAAGCAGGAGAGAAAGAAGCCAAGTCTGAT
macaque CCTGCAGAAAACGGGGAAACGAAAACTGAGGAGAGTCCAGCCTCTGATGAAGCAGGAGAGAAAGAAGCCAAGTCTGAT
marmoset CCTGCAGAAAACGGGGAAACGAAAATTGAGGAGAGTCCAGCCTCTGATGAAGCAGGAGAGAAAGAAGCCAAGTCCGAT
galago CCAGCAGAAAACGGAGAAACTAAAACCGAGGAGAATCCAGCCGCTGATGAAGCAGGAGAGAAAGAAGCCAAGTCTGAT
rat CCTGCAGAAAATGGAGAGACGGAAAACCAG- - - AGTCCAGCCTCT- - - - - - - - - GAAGAGAAAGAAGCGAAGTCTGAT
mouse CCTGCAGAAAATGGAGAGACGGAAAACCAG- - - AGTCCAGCCTCT- - - - - - - - - GAAGAGAAAGAAGCTAAGTCCGAC
cow CCTGCAGAAAATGGAGAGACTAAAAACGAGGAGAGCCCAGCCTCTGATGAAGCAGAAGAGAAAGAAGCCAAGTCTGAT
dog CCTGCAGAAAACGGAGAAACCAAGAACGAGGAGAGTCCAGCCTCTGATGAAGCAGGAGAGAAAGAAGCCAAGTCTGAT
rfbat CCTGCAGAAAACGGAGAAACTAAAAATGAGGAGAGTCCAGCCTCTGATGAAGCAGGAGAGAAAGAAGCCAAGTCTGAT
armadillo CCTGCAGAAAATGGAGAAACTAAAAATGAGGAGAGTCCAGCCTCTGATGATGCAGGAGAGAAAGAAGCCAAGTCTGGT
tenrec CCTGCTGAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CCTACAGAAAATGGAGAAACTAAAAACGAAGAGGGCCCAGTCTCTGATTCAGCAGGAGAGAAAGAAACCAAATCTGAA
platypus CCTGCCGAGAATGGAGAAACAAAGAGTGAAGAGGCCCCAACTTCTGAT- - - GCCGGAGAGAAAGAAGCCAAGTCTGAG
chicken CCTGCAGAAAATGGAGAAACTAAAAGTGAGGAGACCCCAGCATCTGATGCAGCGGTAGAGAAAGAAGTGAAGTCTGAA
fugu CCTCCAGAAAACGGGGAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAAGACGGTGAGGCCGAA- - - AAGGAAGGGAAGACCGAG
zebrafish CCAGCGGAGAACGGAGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTACAGAACAACGGAGAGGCAGGAGGTGACGACGAAAAAGCTGAA.
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